

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Winter F.

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 20, line 19, strike "IS DEFECTIVE UNLESS"
2 and substitute "REMAINS SUBJECT TO".

3 Page 20, line 21, strike "SECTION ARE SECURED OR UNTIL" and substitute
4 "SECTION, UNLESS SUCH PROPERTY INTERESTS HAVE EXPIRED, ARE
5 RELEASED OR WAIVED, OR".

6 Page 20, line 23, strike "SECTION," substitute "SECTION OR ANY OTHER
7 PROVISION OF THIS PART 12:".

8 Page 20, strike line 24 and substitute:

9 "(A) IN ADDITION TO THE REMEDIES SET FORTH IN SUBSECTION (3)
10 OF THIS".

11 Page 21, line 1, strike "SELLER. THE INTEREST IN THE QUALIFYING
12 PROPERTY" and substitute "SELLER; AND".

13 Page 21, strike lines 2 and 3 and substitute:

14 "(B) THE INTEREST IN A QUALIFYING PROPERTY TRANSFERRED IN
15 RELIANCE ON AN AFFIDAVIT MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
16 29-4-1202 (2)(e) IS NOT SUBJECT TO THE PROPERTY INTERESTS OF THE
17 LOCAL GOVERNMENT IN THE QUALIFYING PROPERTY.".

** **